Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANSTAR COMMUNICATIONS INC.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRIDGE HEALTHTECH HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1037 Chestnut Street	
City:	Newton Upper Falls	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3038534	PHARMACEUTICAL DISCOVERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 813-5900

Email: pboisson@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMH-0603902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Boisson
Signature:	/patrick boisson/

REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0184

900050484

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/06/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=CAMH#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

ADVANSTAR COMMUNICATIONS INC. ("Advanstar"), with offices at 131 West First Street, Duluth, MN 55802, a New York corporation, is the owner of record of the following:

Registration No. 3,038,534 Registered: January 3, 2006 Mark: PHARMACEUTICAL DISCOVERY

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanstar, hereby acknowledges that it has assigned, sold and transferred unto Cambridge Healthtech Holdings, Inc. with offices at 1037 Chestnut Street, Newton Upper Falls, Massachusetts 02464, all of Advanstar's right, title and interest in and to the above mark, including any good will, together with the registration thereof, effective December 6, 2005.

Signed this $\underline{\mathcal{B}}$ day of April, 2006.

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

ADVANSTAR COMMUNICATIONS INC.

By W/P
Its EVP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0186